
Bristol Greenbank Bowling Club Fixtures 2025

Mixed Fixtures

Date Opposition Venue Rinks Time

Sun 6th April President v Captain Home 4-5 14:30
Weds 9th April Keynsham Home 4-5 14:30
Sat 12th April Page Park Home 4-5 14:30
Sun 13th April Olveston Away 4-5 14:30
Weds 16th April Canford Away 4-5 14:30
Sat 19th April BAC Home 4-5 14:30
Sun 20th April St Annes Away 4-5 14:30
Weds 23rd April Bristol Omnibus Home 4-5 14:30
Sat 26th April GB Britton Home 4-5 14:30
Sun 27th April Away 4-5 14:30
Weds 30th April Yate Home 4-5 14:30
Sat 3rd May St Andrews & Kildare Home 4-5 14:30
Sun 4th May Bradley Stoke Home 4-5 14:30
Tues 6th May Redland Green Away 4-5 14:30
Weds 7th May Club Roll-up Home 14:30
Sat 10th May Malmesbury Home 4-5 14:30
Sun 11th May Avonmouth Away 4-5 14:30
Weds 14th May Eastville Park Home 4-5 14:30
Sat 17th May Page Park Home 4-5 14:30
Sun 18th May West Backwell Away 4-5 14:30
Weds 21st May GB Britton Away 4-5 14:30
Sat 24th May Page Park Away 4-5 14:30
Sun 25th May Home 4-5 14:30
Weds 28th May Imperial Home 4-5 14:30
Sat 31st May Bristol Arrow Away 4-5 14:30
Sun 1st June Page Park Away 4-5 14:30
Weds 4th June Knowle Away 4-5 14:30
Sat 7th June Bristol Omnibus Home 4-5 14:30
Sun 8th June Home 4-5 14:30
Weds 11th June Club Roll-up Home 14:30
Sat 14th June Eastville Park Away 4-5 14:30
Sun 15th June Club Roll-up Home 14:30
Weds 18th June Yate Away 4-5 14:30

Avonvale

Henleaze

Begbrook



Mixed Fixtures

Date Opposition Venue Rinks Time

Sat 21st June Home 4-5 14:30
Sun 22nd June Cam Mills Away 4-5 14:30
Weds 25th June Page Park Home 4-5 14:30
Sat 28th June Eastville Park Home 4-5 14:30
Sun 29th June Club Roll-up Home 14:30
Weds 2nd July Knowle Home 4-5 14:30
Sat 5th July Away 4-5 14:00
Sun 6th July Portishead Home 4-5 14:30
Weds 9th July Kingswood & Hanham Home 4-5 14:30
Sat 12th July St Andrews & Kildare Away 4 14:30
Sun 13th July St Annes Home 4-5 14:30
Weds 16th July Club Roll-up Home 14:30
Sat 19th July Redland Green Home 4-5 14:30
Sun 20th July Away 4-5 14:30
Weds 23rd July Page Park Away 4-5 14:30
Sat 26th July GB Britton Away 4-5 14:30
Sun 27th July Bristol St Andrews Away 4-5 14:30
Weds 30th July Bristol Omnibus Home 4-5 14:30
Sat 2nd Aug Home 4-5 14:30
Sun 3rd Aug Victoria Park Away 4-5 14:30
Weds 6th Aug Olveston Home 4-5 14:30
Sat 9th Aug Bristol St Andrews Home 4-5 14:30
Sun 10th Aug Away 4-5 14:30
Weds 13th Aug Eastville Park Home 3-4 14:30
Sat 16th Aug Home 4-5 14:30
Sun 17th Aug Club Roll-up Home 14:30
Weds 20th Aug Olveston Home 4-5 14:30
Sat 23rd Aug St Andrews & Kildare Home 4-5 14:30
Sun 24th Aug Malmesbury Away 4-5 14:30
Mon 25th Aug Mixed Pairs Comp Home TBC
Weds 27th Aug GB Britton Home 4-5 14:30
Sat 30th Aug Victoria Park Home 4-5 14:30
Sun 31st Aug Bristol Arrow Home 4-5 14:30
Weds 3rd Sept Kingswood & Hanham Away 4-5 14:30
Thurs 4th Sept Home 4-5 17:15

Avonvale
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Mixed Fixtures

Date Opposition Venue Rinks Time

Sat 6th Sept Club Finals Weekend Home TBC
Sun 7th Sept Club Finals Weekend Home TBC
Weds 10th Sept Keynsham Away 4-5 14:30
Fri 12th Sept Portishead Away 4-5 14:30
Sat 13th Sept Bradley Stoke Away 4-5 14:30
Sun 14th Sept Club Roll-up Home 14:30
Weds 17th Sept Club Roll-up Home 14;30
Sat 20th Sept BAC Away 4-5 15:00
Sun 21st Sept Club Roll-up Home 14:30
Weds 24th Sept Page Park Home 4-5 14:30
Sat 27th Sep Away 4-5 14:30
Sun 28th Sept Away 4-5 14:30
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